PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| STERIS Inc. | 04/01/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | STERIS Corporation |
|-----------------|--------------------|
| Street Address: | 5960 Heisley Road |
| City: | Mentor |
| State/Country: | ОНЮ |
| Postal Code: | 44060 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|-----------|
| Patent Number: | 6916445 |
| Patent Number: | 6844742 |
| Patent Number: | 6946852 |
| Patent Number: | 6909972 |
| Patent Number: | 6917885 |
| Patent Number: | 7186373 |
| Application Number: | 10734059 |
| Application Number: | 10844468 |
| Application Number: | 10949930 |
| Application Number: | 11669217 |
| Application Number: | 10663593 |
| PCT Number: | US0423034 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)684-1095

PATENT REEL: 019224 FRAME: 0624

500267982

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 440-684-1090

Email: mkusner@kusnerjaffe.com, cgoellner@kusnerjaffe.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Kusner

Address Line 1: 6151 Wilson Mills Road
Address Line 2: Highland Place - Suite 310
Address Line 4: Highland Heights, OHIO 44143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ST-78 USA/PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark Kusner

Total Attachments: 4

source=ST-78US-assign#page1.tif source=ST-78US-assign#page2.tif source=ST-78US-assign#page3.tif source=ST-78US-assign#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

(TRANSFER)

We, ASSIGNOR:

STERIS Inc.

43425 Business Park Drive Temecula, California 92590 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, do hereby claim and declare that we are the recorded owner of the Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof, set out in the SCHEDULE OF PATENTS attached hereto.

We do hereby, for good and valuable consideration, received, sell, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE:

STERIS Corporation 5960 Heisley Road Mentor, Ohio 44060 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s), and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR

Subscribed and Sworn by us:

At Mentor, Ohio, USA

This 15^{+} day of April, 2007

STERIS Inc.

Dennis P. Patton Assistant Secretary ASSIGNEE

Accepted by us:

At Mentor, Ohio, USA

This $\frac{\cancel{5+}}{\cancel{2007}}$ day of April, 2007

STERIS Corporation

Dennis P. Patton Assistant Secretary

PATENT

REEL: 019224 FRAME: 0626

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

Country:

United States of America

| | ************************************** | | | | | |
|--------|--|-------------|------------|-------------|--|--|
| | App. No. | Filing Date | Patent No. | Issue Date | | |
| Title: | SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DECONTAMINATING ARTICLES | | | | | |
| | 10/305606 | 27-Nov-2002 | 6916445 | 12-Jul-2005 | | |
| Title: | METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MEASURING CHEMICAL CONCENTRATION IN A FLUID | | | | | |
| | 10/389036 | 14-Mar-2003 | 6844742 | 18-Jan-2005 | | |
| Title: | METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MEASURING CONCENTRATION OF A CHEMICAL COMPONENT IN A GAS MIXTURE | | | | | |
| | 10/405880 | 02-Apr-2003 | 6946852 | 20-Sep-2005 | | |
| Title: | METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FORMULATING AND CONTROLLING CHEMICAL CONCENTRATIONS IN A SOLUTION | | | | | |
| | 10/456378 | 06-Jun-2003 | 6909972 | 21-Jun-2005 | | |
| Title: | METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FORMULATING AND CONTROLLING CHEMICAL CONCENTRATIONS IN A GAS MIXTURE | | | | | |
| | 10/456380 | 06-Jun-2003 | 6917885 | 12-Jul-2005 | | |
| Title: | VISUAL DETECTOR FOR VAPORIZED HYDROGEN PEROXIDE | | | | | |
| | 10/624770 | 22-Jul-2003 | 7186373 | 06-Mar-2007 | | |
| Title: | OZONE ENHANCED VAPORIZED HYDROGEN PEROXIDE DECONTAMINATION METHOD AND SYSTEM | | | | | |
| | 10/734059 | 10-Dec-2003 | | | | |
| Title: | METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE EFFICIENCY OF A VAPORIZER IN A DECONTAMINATION SYSTEM | | | | | |
| | 10/844468 | 12-May-2004 | | | | |
| Title: | METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE CONCENTRATION OF CHEMICAL COMPONENTS IN A LIQUID OR GASEOUS SYSTEM USING MULTIPLE SENSORS | | | | | |

24-Sep-2004

Tuesday, March 13, 2007

10/949930

Page 14 of 15

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

Title:

OZONE ENHANCED VAPORIZED HYDROGEN PEROXIDE DECONTAMINATION

METHOD AND SYSTEM

11/669217

31-Jan-2007

Title:

SENSOR FOR DETERMINING CONCENTRATION OF FLUID STERILANT

10/663593

16-Sep-2003

Tuesday, March 13, 2007

Page 15 of 15

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

Country:

Patent Cooperation Treaty

App. No.

Filing Date

Patent No.

Issue Date

Title:

OZONE ENHANCED VAPORIZED HYDROGEN PEROXIDE DECONTAMINATION

METHOD AND SYSTEM

US04/23034

16-Jul-2004

Tuesday, March 13, 2007

Page 11 of 15